Rocaltrol

Generic Name: Rocaltrol

What is Rocaltrol?

Make sure laboratory personnel and all your doctors know you use this drug. Consult your doctor for more details. Foods rich in vitamin D include: fortified dairy products, eggs, sardines, cod liver oil, chicken livers and freshwater fish. Vitamin D is also obtained from periodic exposure to the sun. It is important to maintain a well-balanced diet while taking this medication. Calcium supplements may be recommended in addition to this medication.

The usual recommendation for calcium is 600 to 1200 milligrams per day. Discuss this with your doctor.

What conditions does Rocaltrol treat. Side Effects Calcitriol does not usually have side effects. In the US -Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. List Rocaltrol side effects by likelihood and severity.

Be sure to drink plenty of fluids unless otherwise directed by your doctor. What should I know regarding pregnancy, nursing and administering Rocaltrol to children or the elderly. Interactions See also How to Use section.

Does Rocaltrol interact with other medications. Overdose If someone has overdosed and has serious symptoms such as passing out or trouble breathing, call 911. NotesDo not share this medication with others.

Missed DoseIf you miss a dose, take it as soon as you remember. StorageStore at room temperature between 59-86 degrees F 15-30 degrees C away from light and moisture. Men's Health Subscribe to the Men's Health newsletter for the latest on disease prevention, fitness, sex, nutrition, and more from WebMD. Women's Health Subscribe to the Women's Health newsletter for the latest on disease prevention, fitness, sex, diet, anti-aging, and more from WebMD.

How should I take Rocaltrol?

The information on this page has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore neither Everyday Health or its licensor warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise.

Neither Everyday Health nor its licensors endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Neither Everyday Health nor its licensor assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of the information provided.

If you have any questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist. If you would like to obtain more information about these advertising practices and to make choices about online behavioral advertising, please click here. Die Phosphatausscheidung in der Niere wird durch Calcitriol gehemmt. The documents contained in this web site are presented for information purposes only.

What should I avoid while taking Rocaltrol?

Log in Find medicines with the same active ingredients Find medicines from the same company Download Patient Information Leaflet Having problems opening this PDF. Download Acrobat Reader The Patient Information Leaflet PIL is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. What is in this leaflet 1. Contents of the pack and other information 1.

What Rocaltrol is and what it is used for Rocaltrol contains a medicine called calcitriol. Rocaltrol is used to treat the following: Bone disease in people with kidney problems renal osteodystrophy. Weakening of the bones in women after the menopause change of life.

Rocaltrol side effects

It may be easiest to take calcitriol at bedtime if you are also taking these other medications. Ask your doctor or pharmacist about finding a good dosing schedule that will work with all your medications.

Calcitriol does not usually have side effects. Your doctor may check your calcium and phosphate blood levels and adjust your dose if you have side effects.

Remember that your doctor has prescribed this medication because he or she has judged that the benefit to you is greater than the risk of side effects. Many people using this medication do not have serious side effects. A very serious allergic reaction to this drug is unlikely, but seek immediate medical attention if it occurs. This is not a complete list of possible side effects.

Common Rocaltrol ide effects may include:

  • This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur.

  • Contents of the pack and other information 1.

  • Make an appointment to see your doctor as soon as possible.

  • If you are using this medication, speak with your doctor or pharmacist for information about your treatment options.

Authority prescriptions need to be applied for by the doctor writing the script and can include reasons such as increased quantities due to dosage, increased repeats, use for a pre determined specified use, or the nature of the medication itself requiring specialist interaction. Before this can be dispensed the doctor has to give approval. This is not required if you have a doctor's prescription. I agree with the terms and conditions of ordering this product Information Our generic for this medication is listed below.

A generic prescription medicine works in the same way as the existing medicine.

Where can I get more information?

  • Should hypercalcemia develop, treatment with Rocaltrol calcitriol should be stopped immediately.

  • Since Rocaltrol calcitriol also has an effect on phosphate transport in the intestine, kidneys and bones, the dosage of phosphate-binding agents must be adjusted in accordance with the serum phosphate concentration.